BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric Company (U 39 E) for Approval of 2009 Energy Efficiency Incentives Application 11-06-(Filed June 27, 2011)

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF EXHIBITS AND PREPARED TESTIMONY IN SUPPORT OF PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY'S (U 39 E) APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF 2009 ENERGY EFFICIENCY INCENTIVES

ANN H. KIM MICHAEL R. KLOTZ

Law Department Pacific Gas and Electric Company 77 Beale Street, Mail Code B30A San Francisco, CA 94105 Telephone: (415) 973-7565

Facsimile: (415) 973-5520

M1ke@pge.com

Attorneys for PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

JUNE 27, 2011

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric Company (U 39 E) for Approval of 2009 Energy Efficiency Incentives Application 11-06-___(Filed June 27, 2011)

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY EXHIBITS OF PREPARED TESTIMONY IN SUPPORT OF PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY'S (U 39 E) APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF 2009 ENERGY EFFICIENCY INCENTIVES

On June 27, 2011, Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) filed its

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric Company (U 39 E) for Approval of 2009 Energy

Efficiency Incentives (Application). In support of the Application, PG&E submits Pacific

Gas And Electric Company Prepared Testimony Application For Approval Of 2009

Energy Efficiency Incentives (Prepared Testimony).

The Application includes several exhibits required by California Public Utilities Commission's Rule or Practice and Procedure 3.2(a). In addition, the Prepared Testimony includes several appendices, including Microsoft Access databases as required pursuant to California Public Utilities Commission Decision (D.) 10-12-049. Pursuant to Rule 1.9 of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure, PG&E hereby provides this Notice of Availability of the exhibits to the Application, as well as the Prepared Testimony and its accompanying appendices. The exhibits to the Application and the Prepared Testimony and its appendices each exceeds 3.5 megabytes in size and is not

^{1/} Decision Regarding The Risk/Reward Incentive Mechanism Earnings True-Up For 2006-2008, Issued December 27, 2010 in Rulemaking 09-01-019, Ordering Paragraph 4.

being served electronically on the service list, but will be made available on June 27, 2011, at the following URL:

http://apps.pge.com/regulation/search.aspx?CaseID=1168

If you would like a paper copy or DVD of this document, please submit your written request by e-mail or U.S. mail to:

Christine Munce Regulatory Case Coordinator Pacific Gas and Electric Company 77 Beale Street, B9A San Francisco, CA 94105 E-mail: C4MU@pge.com

Telephone: (415) 973-7806

Respectfully submitted,

ANN H. KIM MICHAEL R. KLOTZ

By: /s/ MICHAEL R. KLOTZ

Law Department
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 Beale Street, MSB30A
P. O. Box 7442
San Francisco, CA 94105
Telephone: (415) 973-7565
Facsimile: (415) 973-5520

M1ke@pge.com

Attorneys for PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

June 27, 2011

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY ELECTRONIC MAIL

I, the undersigned, state that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the City and County of San Francisco; that I am over the age of eighteen (18) years and not a party to the within cause; and that my business address is 77 Beale Street, San Francisco, California 94105.

On June 27, 2011, I served a true copy of:

APPLICATION OF PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF 2009 ENERGY EFFICIENCY INCENTIVES AND

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY EXHIBITS OF PREPARED TESTIMONY IN SUPPORT OF PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY'S APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF 2009 ENERGY EFFICIENCY INCENTIVES

- [XX] By Electronic Mail serving the enclosed via e-mail transmission to each of the parties listed on the official service lists for R. 09-01-019 with an e-mail address.
- [XX] By U.S. Mail by placing the enclosed for collection and mailing, in the course of ordinary business practice, with other correspondence of Pacific Gas and Electric Company, enclosed in a sealed envelope, with postage fully prepaid, addressed to those parties listed on the official service lists for R. 09-01-019 without an e-mail address.

I certify and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 27th day of June, 2011, at San Francisco, California.

/s/
PAMELA J. DAWSON-SMITH